and getting the authority from BSP under MB 
Resolution No. 365 dated February 28, 2013.   The 
universal banking license has allowed AUB greater 
flexibility to further expand consumer lending, 
credit card operations, banking services and 
engage in investment banking activities.

AUB has two hundred twenty-eight (228) branches 
in Metro Manila and in the key cities of Luzon, 
Visayas and Mindanao.  Asia United Bank (AUB) 
subsidiaries, namely Rural Bank of Angeles and 
Cavite United Rural Bank, has thirty-three (33) 
branches in Northern Luzon and has fourteen (14)